No Paid-On-Call or Part-time employee may be scheduled in excess of fifteen 

hundred fifty nine (1559) hours in any given year. For the purposes of calculating 

the 1559 hours, the period will begin on November 1 and end on October 31 (Fiscal 

Year). 

2. No Paid-On-Call or Part-time employee may work in excess of one hundred-six 

(106) hours in any pay period without approval from the Fire Chief. 

3. Part-time employees will only be scheduled for a maximum of 30 hours per week 

on average, or a maximum of 1559 hours annually. 

4. Part-time employees who have documented health care insurance through another

[...]

Performing other sanctioned duties other than those for which the employee 

was hired shall not be included in total hours. 

6. Due to employees working trades and picking up additional shifts, it is the 

responsibility of the employee to keep from working in excess of one hundred-six 

(106) hours in any given pay period, and fifteen hundred fifty-nine (1559) hours 

in any given fiscal year. 

7. Any employee with a set schedule is ultimately responsible for all of their 

scheduled shifts. The employee must keep this in mind when picking up or